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Name:    Ghadeer Hikmat Shaaya   

Date of Birth:  18/6/1963 

Religion: Christine  

Martial statues: Married have two kids  

 

No. of children: two 

Specialization: F.I.C.M.S in Orthopedics & Fractures 

Position: Ass. Prof.  in Al-Kindy College of Medicine 

Scientific Degree: Ass. Prof  

Work Address: Al-Kindy College of Medicine / Baghdad University 

Work Phone:      07901382812  

                                       

Mobile:  07901189714 

E-mail: ghadeershaaya@yahoo.com 

 

      First,    Scientific Certification: 

 

Date College University Degree science 

1987 Medicine Baghdad M.B.Ch.B 

   M.Sc. 

1994 Fellowship of Iraqi 

Committee of Orthopaedics 
Baghdad F.I.C.M.S 

 

 

Photo 
 



 

 

 

 

 

 

 

   Any other 

        Second,     Career: 

 

 

 Third,     University Teaching. 

From -To The (Institute / College) University No. 

 Al-Kindy college of Medicine Baghdad 2 

   3 

   4 

   5 

   6 

   7 

 

 

       Fourth,  Courses Which You Teach: 

 

Year Subject Department  No. 

From -To Workplace Career No. 

 Baghdad university / Al-Kindy College 

of Medicine / surgery Department 
Lecturer 4 

2012 till now Baghdad university / Al-Kindy College 

of Medicine / surgery Department 
Assistant professor 5 

   6 



 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 Fractures & orthopaedics Surgery 1 

   4 

   5 

   6 

   7 

   8 

   

 

9 

 

    Fifth,   Thesis which was supervised by  : 

 
Year Department Thesis Title No. 

   1 

   2 

   3 

   4 

   5 

   6 

   7 

 

    Sixth,    Conferences which you  participated: 

Participation Place Year Conferences Title No.  

 (

بحث / 

بوس

تر 

Participant  Al-Kindy H. 2010 Pelvic Trauma 1 

Attendance Al-kadhemia H 2009 Interlocking nail 2 



 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Participant Al-Kindy H. 2010 Smoking 3 

Participant Al-Basrah 2010 1
st
 international Fracture meeting 4 

Attendance Al-Kindy H. 2009 TB 5 

Attendance Al-Kindy H. 2009 Breast Disease 6 

Attendance kerballa 2014 Fracture and joint disease  

Participant Baghdad 2014 Fracture and joint disease 

 ليمس

 

 

   Seventh,     Scientific Activities: 

Outside the College Within the College 

Al-Kindy teaching hospital Examination Committee 

Arabian board for post graduate  Medical Assessment Committee 

Iraqi board for post graduate  

Consultant committee in ministry of health   
 

 

   Eighth,   Research Projects in The Felid of Specialization to 

The Environment and Society or the Development of Education: 

No. Research Title Place of  

Publication 

Year 

1 OPEN TIBIAL SHAFT FRACTURES TREATED BY 

PRIMARY EXTERNAL FIXATION AND BONE GRAFT. 

 

Journal of Kuffa   2012 

2 CONSERVATIVE TREATMENT OF CLOSED 

FRACTURE SHAFT HUMERUS IN ADULT 

PATIENTS 

 

Journal of Al -Kindy 2012 

3 SCAPHOID FRACTURE  NON UNION TREATED 

BY BONE GRAFT AND PLASTER OF PARIS 

CAST SPLINT. 

Journal of Al  2012 

4 ULTRASOUND OF THE ROTATOR CUFF: A 

COMPARISON OF ULTRASONOGRAPHIC AND 

PHYSICAL EXAMINATION FINDING IN SEVENTY 

CONSECUTIVE CASES 

 

Journal of Al  2012 

5 A Case Study 

ANEURYSMAL BONE CYST OF THE LATERAL 

END OF CLAVICLE IN A TWELFTH  YEAR OLD 

GIRL 

 

Journal of Al  2013 



 

 

 

 

 

 

 

6 THE ROLE OF TIBIALIS POSTERIOR TENDON 

TRANSFER IN CORRECTION OF FOOT DROP 
DEFORMITY 

Journal of Al  2013 

8 A CASE STUDY     INTERMUSCULAR LIPOMA: 

PRESENTATION, PATHOPHYSIOLOGY, 

DIFFERENTIAL DIAGNOSIS 

 

Journal of Al  2014 

10 A CASE STUDY 

LIMPING IN TWENTY  YEAR OLD MALE 

 

 

Journal of Al  2014 

    

 Ninth,   Membership: 

  Member in Fellowship Iraqi committee of Orthopaedics 

  Member of Iraqi association of Surgeons 

 Member in Arabian board for bone surgery 

 Member in Iraqi board for bone surgery 

 Iraqi for osteoporosis 

 SICOT membership 

          

     Tenth,    Awards and Certificates of Appreciation: 

 

Year Donor Name of Awards  No. 

2008 Al-Kindy College of Medicine Certificate of appreciation 1 

2010 Al-Kindy College of Medicine Certificate of appreciation 3 

 Certificate of appreciation 5 مجلس النواب  2011

2012 Ministery of health Certificate of appreciation 7 

2013 Al-Kindy College of Medicine Certificate of appreciation 8 

 Certificate of appreciation 11 مجلس النواب  2014



 

 

 

 

 

 

 

1 Al-Kindy College of Medicine Certificate of appreciation 12 

 

 

      Eleventh,     Scientific literature: 

 

Year of The Publication Scientific Literature Title No. 

2015 LAMBER /GERMENY THE ROLE OF TIBIALIS POSTERIOR TENDON 

TRANSFER IN CORRECTION OF FOOT DROP 

 

1 

  2 

  3 

 

 

 

       Twelfth,       languages:  

 Arabic  

 English 

     

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

*Note: - Make a copy on CD. 


